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CVC Partners with Rock Entertainment Sports Network to Re-
air League Broadcasts

By Steve Hare August 21, 2025

The Chagrin Valley Conference and Rock Entertainment Sports Network have agreed to a partnership to re-air CVC TV

broadcasts on RESN this fall.

RESN is available on Spectrum across Northeast Ohio on Channel 979 in addition to free over-the-air access on channel

22.1 all across the state of Ohio. RESN reaches over 235,000 households across Northeast Ohio and over 1.35 million

households in the state of Ohio.
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“We’re thrilled to be able to double our local high school and college football coverage on Rock Sports this year,” said

Michael Conley, Rock Entertainment Sports Network President. “Our mission has always been to bring communities closer

to the teams and traditions they care about most. By expanding the number of Ohio games we’ll showcase—and enhancing

the production with new wraparound programming and fresh on-air talent—we’re raising the bar for how local sports are

covered and celebrated.

CVC TV will continue to broadcast live games on its YouTube channel.

The CVC is currently soliciting sponsorships for its broadcasts. Interested companies should contact Steve Hare at

stevehare@chagrinvalleyconference.com for more information.

Full Schedule of Live Broadcasts (re-air dates and times will be published when available):

Friday, August 22: Jefferson at Chagrin Falls

Friday, August 29: Berkshire at Hawken

Friday, September 5: Perry at Kirtland

Friday, September 12: Conneaut at West Geauga

Friday, September 19: Brooklyn at Crestwood

Friday, September 26: Cuyahoga Heights at Independence

Friday, October 3: Madison at Edgewood

Saturday, October 4: Beachwood at Trinity

Thursday, October 9: Lakeside at Geneva

Friday, October 10: Rootstown at Wickliffe

Friday, October 17: Fairview at Brooklyn

Friday, October 24: Lutheran West at Harvey

Saturday, October 25: Independence at Trinity
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